
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032026-2024 

Contract

Forensic and Electronic Disclosure Services

Post Office Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-032026

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a2c1  

Published 7 October 2024, 11:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Post Office Limited

London

Email

procurement@postoffice.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02154540

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032026-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032026-2024
mailto:procurement@postoffice.co.uk


Page 2 to 5

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.postoffice.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Retail, banking and postal services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Forensic and Electronic Disclosure Services

Reference number

C103138

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of professional services to support electronic disclosure management services,
including the collection, processing and analysing of electronic data.

http://www.postoffice.co.uk


Page 3 to 5

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £12,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

POL conducted a formal competitive tender through Crown Commercial Services G-Cloud 13
Framework for electronic disclosure management services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for a further 12 month term.



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-006992

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KPMG LLP

London

Country

/Notice/006992-2021


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

OC301540

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £12,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £12,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Post Office Limited

London

Email

procurement@postoffice.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@postoffice.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-25T09:18:27+0100
	TCPDF




